
Sr No. Maintenance Training Organization GCAA Certificate No. Principal Contact Contact Details Post Address Authorised Programs

1
Emirates Engineering Training 

College
U.A.E.CAR 147/01/2009

Mr. Adel Hussain Ahli

Manager Engineering Training

Tel: +9714 2181900

E-mail: adelahli@emirates.com
PO Box 686, Dubai, UAE. Basic / Type Training

2 Higher Colleges of Technology U.A.E.CAR 147/02/2009

Mr. Peter Fraser

Quality Manager

Dr. Aziz Abdallah Ahmed Al Mahadin

Training Manager

Tel: +9712-4048390

E-mail: pfraser@hct.ac.ae

Tel: +9712-4038209

E-mail: aalmahadin@hct.ac.ae

PO Box 25035, Abu Dhabi, UAE. Basic Training

3 Emirates Aviation University U.A.E.CAR 147/04/2009
Mr. Kenneth G. T. D’souza

Training Manager

Tel: +9714 6050130

E-mail: kdsouza@emirates.com
PO Box 53044, Dubai, UAE. Basic Training

4 Fujairah Aviation Academy U.A.E.CAR 147/07/2010
Mr. Mahmoud Al Marashdeh 

Training Manager 

Tel: +9719 2239922

E-mail: mahmoud.almarashdeh@fng.ae
PO Box 777, Fujairah, UAE. Basic Training

5 Aviation Australia U.A.E.CAR 147/08/2011

Mr. Mark Thompson

Technical Training Manager

Mr. Dale Grelck 

Quality Assurance Manager

Tel: +61(0)7 3860 1033

E-mail: Mark.Thompson@aviationaustralia.aero

Tel: +61(0)7 3860 0916

E-mail: Dale.Grelck@aviationaustralia.aero

20 Boronia Road, Airport South, 

Brisbane Airport, Queensland 4008

Australia.

Basic Training

6 SR Technics Training Center U.A.E.CAR147/11/2009

Mr. Ralph Kaeding

Head of Training Center (Abu Dhabi)

Mr. Rudolf Scherer

Head of Training Center (Switzerland)

Tel: +971 54 307 4404

E-mail: ralph.kaeding@srtechnics.com

Tel: +971 521851398

E-mail: ruedi.scherer@srtechnics.com

PO Box 46450 Abu Dhabi, UAE.

CH-8058 Zurich Airport, Switzerland.

Basic / Type Training

7 Abu Dhabi Polytechnic (Al Ain campus) U.A.E.CAR147/12/2010

Dr. Beshara Sholy

Accountable Manager

Mr. Ervin Llalla

Quality Manager

Tel: +971 3 799 6435

E-mail: Beshara.Sholy@adpoly.ac.ae

Tel:+971 3 799 6407

E-mail: ervin.llalla@adpoly.ac.ae

PO Box 66844, Al Ain , UAE. Basic Training

8 Australian College of Kuwait U.A.E.CAR147/13/2013

Mr. Thomas Matthew Corrigan 

Quality Assurance Manager

Captain Liam C Toner

Senior Manager-Maritime Opertaions & 

Quality                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Tel: +965 25376111 Ext : 4246

E-mail: aviationquality@ack.edu.kw

Tel: +965 2537111 Ext: 4033

E-mail: I.toner@ack.edu.kw

Mubarak Al-Abdullah Al-Jaber Area,

Block 5, Al-Aqsa Mosque Street,

Kuwait.

Basic Training

9 AMIKON Aviation Training U.A.E.CAR147/14/2013
Mr. Denis Gavrilenko

Quality Manager

Tel: +370 673 21 000

E-mail: d.gavrilenko@amikon.aero
Meistrų str. 8, LT 02189, Vilnius, Lithuania. Basic / Type Training

10 Etihad Airways U.A.E.CAR147/19/2014
Mr. Kevin Pereira

Head of Technical Training

Tel: +97125112653

E-mail: kpereira@etihad.ae

Training Academy, P.O. Box 35566, Khalifa City A, 

Abu Dhabi, UAE.
Type Training

11 Boeing Training & Professional Services U.A.E.CAR147/20/2014
Mr. Gary Wilke

Quality, Regulatory Affairs & Standards

Tel: (206) 662-4002

E-mail: Gary.D.Wilke@boeing.com

PO Box 34787, M/C 20-73, Seattle, Washington 98124, 

USA.
Type Training

12 Vision Aviation Training & Services U.A.E. CAR 147/21/2016
Mr. Mohammad Al Suwaidi

Accountable Manager

Mobile: +971 50 655 0900

E-mail: ms@vcati.ae

P.O. Box 79780, Plot No 214-314, Al Garhoud, Dubai, 

UAE.
Basic Training

APPROVED CAR 147 MAINTENANCE TRAINING ORGANIZATION

Page 1 of 3



13 Airbus U.A.E.CAR147/22/2014

Mr. Jean Pierre Brunel

Manager Training Regulations & Approvals

Quality Customer Services

Mr. Alexandre Boret

Quality Conformanace Manager

Quality Training & Flight Ops.

Tel: +33(0)561932579

E-mail: jean-pierre.brunel@airbus.com

Tel: +33(0)582055729

E-mail: alexandre.boret@airbus.com

1, Rond Point Maurice Bellonte 31707 Blangnac

Cedex
Type Training

14 FlightSafety International U.A.E.CAR147/23/2014
Mr. Brian McNelly

Regional Director, Regulatory Affairs

Tel: 316-361-3964

E-mail: Brian.McNelly@FlightSafety.com

4660 Diplomacy Road, Fort Worth, Texas 76155,

USA.
Type Training

15 Civil Aviation Technical Training Solutions Limited U.A.E.CAR147/26/2014
Mr. David Owen

Accountable Manager

Tel: 0044 (0)1565 852320

E-mail: david@catts.org.uk

7-8 Brickfields Business Centre, 60 Manchester Road, 

Northwich, Cheshine, CW9 7LS, UK.
Type Training

16 Bell Training Academy U.A.E.CAR147/27/2015
Mr. Junior Farmer

Quality Assurance Manager

Tel: 001 817 5906205

E-mail: jcfarmer@bh.com
9601 E. Trinity Blvd, Fort Worth, Texas 76118, USA. Type Training

17 Lufthansa Technical Training U.A.E.CAR147/29/2014
Mr. Frank Kabuth

Quality Manager

Tel: +49 69 696 96302

E-mail: frank.kabuth@dlh.de
Weg Beim Jager 193, 22335 Hamburg, Germany. Basic / Type Training

18 Leonardo S.P.A. - Helicopters U.A.E.CAR147/30/2015

Mr. Filippo Di Silvestro

Training Manager

Mr. Alessandro Cella

Quality Manager

Tel: +39 340 458 1724

E-mail: Filippo.disilvestro@leonardocompany.com

Tel: +39 0331 915082

E-mail: alessandro.cella@leonardocompany.com

Piazza Monte Grappa, 4 - 00195 Roma, Italy. Type Training

19 Global Jet Services Inc. U.A.E.CAR147/31/2014
Mr. James Mayou

Training Manager

Tel: +860 651 6090

E-mail: jim.m@globaljetservices.com
30 Tower Lane, Avon CT 06001, USA. Type Training

20 Bombardier Aerospace U.A.E. CAR 147/32/2015
Mr. Rex Williams 

Quality Manager

Tel: +1-469-791-4210

E-mail: rex.williams@aero.bombardier.com

8575 Cote-de-Liesse Road, Saint-Laurent, Quebec H4T 

1G5, Canada.
Type Training

21 Academy 147 Ltd. U.A.E. CAR 147/34/2015
Mr. Carmel Xuereb

Quality Manager

Tel: +356 99443066

E-mail: quality@academy147.com

Aries Building 4, Triq Ganni Vassallo, 

Luqa, LQA 1510, Malta.
Type Training

22 Airbus Helicopters Training Services U.A.E. CAR 147/36/2015
Mr. Alain Borfigat

Head of Quality and Safety

Tel: +33 (0)4 42 85 17 54

E-mail: alain.borfigat@airbus.com

Aeroport International Marseille-Provence 13725 

Marignane Cedex, France.
Type Training

23 Glennair Training Centre Limited U.A.E. CAR 147/37/2016
Mr. Jonathan Glenn

Managing Director

Tel: +44(0) 776766 4800 / +44(0) 1603 518260

E-mail: jonathan@glennair.co.uk

Business Aviation Centre, Buck Courtney Crescent, 

Norwich International Airport, Norwich, NR6 6JT, UK.
Type Training

24 CAE Simuflite Inc. U.A.E.CAR147/38/2015
Mr. Gereon Merten

Training Manager

Tel: 001 973-581-7418

E-mail: gary.merten@cae.com

2929 West Airfield Drive, DFW Airport, Texas 75261-

4508, USA.
Type Training

25 Cargolux Airlines International S.A. U.A.E.CAR147/39/2016
Mr. Marc Arendt

Manager Maintenance Training

Tel: +352 4211 3015

E-mail: marc.arendt@cargolux.com

Technical Training Department, Luxembourg Airport, L-

2990 Luxembourg.
Type Training

26 New Endeavorus Inc. t/a Flightline Tranining Services U.A.E.CAR147/43/2017
Mr. Phyl Durdey

Director of Training

Tel: 1-905-565-7193 ext. 300

E-mail: phyl@flightlinetraining.com
23 Driscoll Drive, Brampton, Ontario L6Y-3J2, Canada Type Training

27 Dassault Training Academy U.A.E.CAR147/44/2017
Mr. David Cabral

Training Manager

Tel: +33 (0) 5 56139009

E-mail: david.cabral@dassault-aviation.com

78, Quai Marcel Dassault, Cedex 300, 92552 - Saint 

Cloud, France.
Type Training

28 Flybe Aviation Services Limited U.A.E.CAR147/45/2017
Mr. Ken Cole

Training Manager

Tel: +44(0)1392 880940                                                                   

E-mail: ken.cole@flybe.com

Training Academy, Exeter International Airport, 

Exeter, EX5 2LJ, United Kingdom
Type Training

29 Jet Airways (India) Ltd. U.A.E.CAR147/46/2017
Mr. P. V. Sreedhar

Dy. General Manager - Engg Training

Tel: +91 22 6607 5270  M: +91 98205 00437

E-mail: vsreedhar@jetairways.com 

 Engineering Training Centre, Jet Airways Hangar, 3rd 

Floor, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 029, India
Type Training

30 University of South Wales U.A.E.CAR 147/48/2017
Mr. Paul Constable

Academic  Manager

Tel: +44 (0)1443 482135 

E-mail: paul.constable@southwales.ac.uk 

Main Treforest Campus, Llantwit Road, Treforest, 

Pontypridd, South Wales, CF37 1DL, United Kingdom
Basic Training

31 LRTT Limited U.A.E.CAR 147/49/2017
        Mr. Neal Williams 

Head of Training Delivery

Tel: +44(0)1285 772697

E-mail: Neil.Williams@ResourceGroup.co.uk

Hangar K4, Cotswold Airport, Cirencester, 

Gloucestershire, GL7 6BA, United Kingdom
Basic Training

32 College of Aviation Technology (CAT) U.A.E.CAR 147/50/2019
Mr. Saad Mishari

Training Manager

Tel: +96566090668

E-mail: s.mishari@collegeofaviation.com

Abu Khalifa – Fahaheel Highway Exit 211,

Block 2, Building 1, Hawally, Kuwait
Basic Training
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33 SIA Engineering Company Limited U.A.E.CAR 147/53/2019
Mr. Dave Poh

Training Manager

Tel: (65) 6541 4389

E-mail: Dave_Poh@singaporeair.com.sg 

Training Academy Division

5M, SIAEC Hangar, 31, Airline Road

Singapore 819831

Type Training

34 Next-AT Sagl U.A.E.CAR 147/55/2019
Mr. Marco Malnati

Training Manager

Tel: +41 79 158 55 12

E-mail: malnati.m@next-at.ch

CH-6850 Mendrisio, VIA Luigi Lavizzari 10

Switzerland
Basic Training

35 Airbus Helicopters Deutschland GmbH U.A.E.CAR 147/57/2019
Mr. Oliver Taetz

Head of Training

Tel: +49 (0) 906171675

E-mail: oliver.taetz@airbus.com

Training Academy, Industriestrabe 4 , 86609 

Donauworth, Germany
Type Training
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